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Belleville
Auction

with 3546 head last week and
2880 head a year ago.
Vealers steady to $5 lower,
(few) Prime 105.00-119.00;
Choice 95.00-110.00, few to
120.00; Good 75.00-100.00;
Standard & Good 90-110 lbs.
60.0060.00; 70-90 lbs. 50.00-
70.00; Utility 50-95 lbs. 30.00-
65.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi.
Bulls 90-125 lbs. 75.00-110.00;
Hoi. Heifers 90-130 lbs.
109.00-170.00.

(Continued fromPage A 9)
calves, bolstem bulls 90-120
lbs. 65.00-83.00, few to 102.00.

HOGS 502. Barrows & gilts
$1.25 to $2.50 lower. US No. 1-
2 200-240 lbs. barrows & gilts
28.00- No. 1-3 195-250
lbs. 26.00-27.60, No. 1-3 145-
185-lbs. 23.75-25.75. US No. 1-
3 300600 lbs. sows 24.25-28.25,
few No. 2-3 400650 lbs. 22.75-
24.75.Few Boars 18.00-20.75.

FEEDER PIGS 418. US
No. 1-3 25-50 lbs. feeder pigs
18.00- per head. No. 1-3
5060 lbs. 21.00-26.00, Utility
40-75 lbs. 15.00-18.50 per
bead.

HOGS: 9489. Compared
with 7843 head last week and
8029 head a year ago.
Barrows and gilts 50 cents-
-1.50 lower. US No. 1-2 200-240
lbs. 28.00-30.35, few 30.75;
No. 16 190-260 lbs. 27.00-
29.00; No. 2-3 190-270 lbs.
25.50-27.50; No. 16 140-185
lbs. 22.00-28.00; Sows steady
to strong. US No. 16 300680
lbs. 24.00-28.00; few No. 26
400-700 lbs. 20.00-25.00. Boars
18.00-27.00.
FEEDER PIGS 1449.

Compared with 1477 head
last weekand 953 ayear ago,
steady to weak. US No. 16
25-35 lbs. 9.00-20.00 per head;
No. 16 35-50 lbs. 12.00-23.00;
(few) No. 1650-75 lbs. 19.00-
26.50.

SHEEP 13. Few Choice 25-
50 lbs. spring slaughter
lambs 80.00-111.00. Few
Slaughter ewes 20.00-33.00.

Pa. Auction
Summary
Friday, April 18

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 6816. Compared

with 6593 head last week, and
6276 head a year ago.
Compared with last weeks
markei:: Slaughter steers
uneven, mostly steady to
weak; SI. heifers & bullocks
steady to $1.50 lower; SI.
cows highlyuneven; SI. bulls
steady to strong. SI. steers
High Choice St Prime, 63.00
65.50; Choice 60.50-66.00;
Good 56.00-62.00; Standard
52.00-58.00; SL heifers Choice
58.50-63.00; Good 55.00-59.00;
(few) Standard 50.00-55.00.
SI cows: Utility & Com-
mercial 48.00-54.00, few
down to 46.00; Cutters 45.50
50.00; Canner & L. Cutter
42.0047.00; Shells down to
35.00. SI. bullocks: Choice
60.0066.00; Good 57.0064.00;
(few) Standard 55.0060.00;
SI. bulls: Yield Grade No. 1,
12002100 lbs. 58.0065.00;
(few) Yield Grade No. 2,900
1400lbs. 56.0060.00.
FEEDER CATTLE:

Steers, Medium Frame No.
1, 300750 lbs. 60.0072.00.
Heifers, Medium Frame No.
1, 300600 lbs. 56.0070.00;
(few)Large Frame No. 2300
700 lbs. 60.0074.00. Bulls,
Medium Frame No. 2500800
lbs. 52.0067.00.

GRADED FEEDER
PIGS: 3493. Compared with
3540 head last week , and
2944 head a year ago. All
sales by CWT. Feeder pigs
83-10 lower, spots 816 lower.
US No. 1-2 2040 lbs. 36.00
58.50, 4050 lbs. 31.0053.00,
50-60 lbs. 30.0051.50, 6085
lbs. 29.0047.00; US No. 2-3 25-
40 lbs. 35.0049.00, 4055 lbs.
32.0040.00; Utility 25-50 lbs.
24.0038.00.

SHEEP 320. Compared
with 306 head last week and
1735 head a year ago. Spring
si. lambs steady to 85 lower,
(few) Choice 25-50 lbs. 80.00
121.00, 65-110 lbs. 70.0082.00.
SI. ewes 15.0035.00.

Joliet
Cattle

Thursday, April 17
Report supplied by USDA
CATTLE: Friday through

Wednesday’s salable
receipts 3,800; 5 days last
week 2,512, same penod a
year ago 3,212. Trading slow
on Monday; turned
moderately active on
Wednesday. SlaughterCALVES: 3407. Compared

livestock market and auction news

Indiana
Auction

Thursday, April 17
Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 61. Compared

with last Thursday market:
SI. cows 50 cents $1 higher;
SI. heifers few Choice 60-25-
65.00, one at 66.75; few Good
56.7569.75; Standard 53.50.
SI. cows few Utility &

Commercial 49.00-53.00;
Cutters 46.0060.00; Cannerfe
L. Cutter 42.75-47.00; Shells
down to 36.00.

FEEDER CATTLE:
Steers, few Medium No. 1,
300-450 lbs. 64.00-76.00;
Medium No. 2, 450600 lbs.
55.7562.00. Heifers, Medium
Frame No. 1 290-400 lbs.
68.00-75.00. Holsteins 600-750
lbs. 60.50-72.00. Bulls,
Medium Frame No. 1600600
lbs. 46.0064.00.

CALVES 96. Vealers
grading standard and good
$26 lower, few Choice 95.00-
105.00; few Good 85.00-97.00;
Standard & Good 90-120 lbs.
70.0063.00; 70-90 lbs. 60.00-
73.00; 55-120 lbs. 55.0065.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bull

steers ended the week
mostly 50 higher than
Wednesday of last week.
Slaughter heifers ended the
week mostly 1.50 higher.
Cows closed the week 1.00
lowerthan Friday.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Mixed high Choice and

- Prune 341150-1250 lbs. 63.00-
63.50; 2 loads 64.00 Monday;
63.75-64.00, 1 load 64.25
Wednesday; 34, few 5, 1400
lbs. 60.00-62.00 Monday;
63.00- Wednesday.
Choice 24 1050-1250 lbs.
62.00- Monday; 62.50-
64.00, 1 load 64.50 Wed-
nesday. Mixed Good and
Choice 2-3 1000-1250 lbs.
61.00- Monday; 61.50-
63.00 Wednesday.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Mixed Choice and Prime 3-4
950-1100 lbs. 62.50-63.00
Monday; 63.75-64.00 Wed-
nesday. Choice 2-4 900-1050
lbs. 61.50-62.50 Monday.
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3
800-1000 lbs. 60.00-61.50
Monday; 61.0062.50 Wed-
nesday.

COWS: Utility & Com-
mercial 1-347.00-50.00.

Farm Calendar
(Continued from Page AlO)

Ephrata Township land use
meeting; 7:30 p.m.
township building.
Pleasure Rd.

Tuesday, April 22
MontgomeryCounty Tractor

Safety Training
Program; 7-9 p.m.; Ag
room at theVo-tech.

Poultry diseases seminar;
Host Farm, Lancaster; 6
p.m.

Cumberland Valley FFA
Banquet; 7 p.m.; High
School east cafeteria;
Mechanicsburg.

4-H Beef leaders meeting; 8
p.m.; Exchange Room of
the Lancaster
Stockyards.

Home lawn care workshop;
7:30 p.m.; Ag room,
Dover HighSchool.

Wednesday,April 23
York County Farmers

Association Emergency
first aid for farm women;
7:30-9 p.m.; Airville Fire
Hall.

Regional Parliamentary
Procedure and public
speaking contests at

85-125 lbs. 85.00-100.00; Hoi.
Heifer 85-125 lbs. 93.00-
132.50.

HOGS 65. No. 16 195-229
lbs. 27.00-28.75; No. 2-3 250-
275 lbs. 26.50-27.00; No. 1-3
140-150 lbs. 24.75-28.50; Sows
No. 1-3 300600 lbs. 24.00-
27.25,1 at 29.00. Boars 18.00-
20.60.

FEEDER PIGS 37. 1 lot
No. 1-330 lbs. 9.50 per head;
No. 16 5065 lbs. 10.00-22.00;
1 lot 120 lbs. 30.00/cwt.

SHEEP 4. Wooled si.
lambs 1 lot Choice 110 lbs.
60.00; Couple si. ewes 15.00-
30.00.

Lehigh County Com-
munityCollege.

Adult sheep meeting, 7:30
p.m. Central Chestei
CountyVo-Tech

Thursday, April 21
Lower Dauphin FFA

Banquet; 7 p.m , School
cafeteria.

Montgomery County Spring
Homemakers Day; In-
dian Valley Country
Club; Telford.

FFA horse judging contest;
4 p.m; Red Lion High
School.

Friday,April 25
Lehigh Valley Cooperative

Farmers annual
meeting; Lancaster Host
Farm; 10:30a.m.

York Farmers Forum; 7
p.m.; Rutters Dairyland;
Red Lion.

4-H Fun Night; 7-9:30 p.m.;
Our Bam, NewDanville.

Saturday, April 26
NTPA Grand National 4

wheel drive mini-tractor
pull, Farm Show Com-
plex, Harrisburg:
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♦
♦
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♦
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SOMETHING
TO

CROW
ABOUT...

Lancaster Farming has over
37,000subscribers

through Sunday.
Eastern Shore Spring

Show; 4-H Park; Cerp
treville, MD

MPPA feeder pig and feeder
lamb sale; Swine and
lamb judging school;
Carroll County
Fairgrounds; West-
minster, MD.

MD and Delaware Brown
Swiss Association Mid-
Atlantic Calf Sale;
Robert CallerFarm; 5639
Jefferson Pike; 10:30
a.m.; Frederick, MD.

63rd little International
livestock Expo; Beef-
Sheep Center; University
Park; 8 a.m.

York-Adams Pomona
Grange Legislative
Banquet; 6 p.m; Gideon
Grange Hall, Hanover.

Auction and Plea Market of
antique engines; 10 a.m.-
6 p.m.; Rough and
Tumble; Kinzers.

Western Shore feeder pig
show, sale and judging
clinic; 9 a.m.; Carroll
County Ag CenterWestminster, MD. (fP
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You Wanted Your Fertilizer Yesterday?
Chemgro Has This Equipment Available:

4 -10 Ton Spreader Trucks
With Booms For More
Uniform Application

I -10 ton Nurse Truck For 1
Delivering Bulk Fertilizer
or Tending Trucks and
Tractor Spreader

II - 4 Ton Tractor Spreaders For Customers Who Apply
Fertilizer Themselves

CALL US TODAY FOR PROMPT SERVICE

—_ CHEMGRO
rnrURRA ~ fertilizer co.. inc.

- llUunUflU - state ST.. BOX 218
East Petersburg, Pa. 17520

PHONE: 717-569-3296

HITCHHIKER •

DRAG BAR HARROW
The patented hitchhiker* Drag
Bar Harrow attaches directly to any
secondary tillage tool you choose
The 3' heavy duty leveling bar does
an extra effective job of breaking,
leveling and firming the soil without
floating Two simple adjustments
accommodate all differences In
working depth and soil textures The
unique tooth design produces a roll-
ing action that churns and stirs the
soil more effectively, incorporating
chemicals and putting the finishing
touchesto the seedbed Fits any OLD
or NEW Discs, Field cultivators,
Chisel Plows and other tillage
equipment.

BUMPER JIM
FRONT-MOUNTED SPRAYER
Heres a new innovation in sprayers!
TheBUMPER jimis a patented, front-
mounted sprayer that utilizes the
front of the tractor, leaving the three-
point hitch and drawbar free for till-
age tools Can be easily removed by
turning the jack stand down and
removing two bolts The unit is built
to handle (2) 300, 400 or 500 gallon
fiberglass tanks, giving a combined
capacity of 600, 800 or 1000 gallons
Three-fourths of the weight iscarried
by the bumper JIM on (2) 16 51 casterwheels The unit is designed to follow
the contour of the ground indepen-
dently of the tractor Fits 2-wheel or
4-wheel drives The BUMPER JIM
complements the complete line of
LBI-FARMRITE sprayers

:alls, see your nearby lii-farmrite dealer!

LEE BLACKSMITH, INC.
Route 51 South BOX 27
Rochelle it 61068
(815) 562 5591

Distributed by;

CUMMINGS & BRICKER, INC.
Distributors of Farm & IrrigationEquipment

Rd 1, Claremont Rd. {Stover Drive)
Carlisle. PA 17013

717-249-6720
Serving Farmers through Farm Equipment Dealers

t


